Manual 1.6
OPW Fluid Transfer Group Europe BV
Retain & Overfill Monitor
3205E
ROM3205E
Document: H71747
Date: 21-SEP-2015
Version: 1.6

elements must be so designed that they can be fitted or removed only by the use of an additional
tool.
 3205E Part numbering Guidelines.
3205E is a versatile system that can be equipped with an option interface.
This option board can have different interfaces to fore fill various applications.
See the build-up of a 3205E part number is shown in Figure 1. By default the 3205E is set to Right hand drive
(numbering compartments from right to left see also Figure 2) with a 2-Wire Rack Interface and Metric cable
Glands. Separate documents are available for other option boards. Ask OPW for availability
.
3 2 0 5 E - R 0 M
G L O B A L  M O D E L
R
L
= R ig h t h a n d  d r iv e
= L e ft h a n d  d rive
D is p la y
M
N
= M e tr ic
= N P T
C a b le  G la n d s
0
1
= N o  in te rfa c e
= 2 -W ire  R a ck
In te rfa c e
2 = C A N  &  R S 4 8 5
3 = N o t re le a se d
4 = N o t re le a se d
**
*
* D e fa u lt
X
R e s e rv e d
Figure 1
ROM3205E
Document: H71747
Date: 21-SEP-2015
Version: 1.6
 Page 9 of 21
Function Key
Specifications external environment
Ambient operating temp. (Ta) : -45°C to +40°C
Storage Temperature (Ts) : -20°C to +40°C
Max. Surface Temperature (T4) : ≤135°C
IP Class closed   : IP54 acc. to IEC 60529
Resistant to : UV Light (within Sun light), Corrosion, Ingress of Gasoline vapours and
liquids, (Diesel) Exhaust fumes, Rain Water, All other weather condition,
Explosive Mixtures
External Pressure  : 80 kPa (0.8 bar) to 110 kPa (1.1 bar) (atmospheric pressure)
Air    : Normal oxygen content, typically 21% v/v
General Specifications
Outline dim. Function Key : max. Width = 20 mm X max. Length = 65 mm X max. Height = 15 mm
Material  Housing  : Poly carbonate
Max. Capacitance  : 15 pF
Surface Resistance  : < 1GΩ at (23±2)°C and (50±5)% relative humidity
Weight    : 13 gr. (0.45 ounces)
Expected Lifetime battery : 4 years stand-by
Directive and Standard Compliance
To use the Function Key in a hazardous environment the following directives are applicable.
Directive Compliance:
ATEX     : II 2 G Ex ia IIC T4
The Function Key is designed according to the following standards.
Use of Standards:
IEC 60079-0  Electrical apparatus for explosive gas atmospheres – Part 0: General requirements
IEC 60079-11  Electrical apparatus for explosive gas atmospheres Intrinsic safety ‘I’
IEC 60529  Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP Code)
Initial installation
No special measures have to be taken to install the Function Key Rack Monitor 8800E/8801E. This Product is